MATERIALS: Cross-Government ADM Committee on 2030 Olympics

From: Mitchell, Nika TACS:EX <Nika.Mitchell@gov.bc.ca>

To: Todoruk, Kyle TACS:EX <Kyle.Todoruk@gov.bc.ca>, Schneider, Amy TACS:EX
<Amy.Schneider@gov.bc.ca>, Foster, Doug FIN:EX <Doug.Foster@gov.bc.ca>, Best, Alana
MUNI:EX <Alana.Best@gov.bc.ca>, Campbell, Tracy AG:EX <Tracy.Campbell@gov.bc.ca>,
Cousins, Paula TRAN:EX <Paula.Cousins@gov.bc.ca>, Danks, Anthony ENV:EX
<Anthony.Danks@gov.bc.ca>, Threlfall, Lia TACS:EX <Lia.Threlfall@gov.bc.ca>, Rathbone,
Chris JERI:EX <Chris.Rathbone@gov.bc.ca>, Cocco, Angelo JERI:EX
<Angelo.Cocco@gov.bc.ca>, Young, Zachary IRR:EX <Zachary.Young@gov.bc.ca>,
Conibear, Mary HLTH:IN <mconibear@callastrategies.com>, McCarthy, Tom IRR:EX
<Tom.McCarthy@gov.bc.ca>, Andrew Baker <abaker@olympic.ca>, Vickery, Elizabeth M
TACS:EX <Elizabeth.Vickery@gov.bc.ca>, Grant, Nick TACS:EX <Nick.Grant@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Stevenson, Kira LWRS:EX <Kira.Stevenson@gov.bc.ca>, Nulle, Grant FIN:EX
<Grant.Nulle@gov.bc.ca>, Kurk, Harrison TACS:EX <Harrison.Kurk@gov.bc.ca>,
marion.harpertreskin@trnconsult.com, Burnes, Jane | TACS:EX <Jane.Burnes@gov.bc.ca>,
Lewis, Rhyan JERI:EX <Rhyan.Lewis@gov.bc.ca>, Genzale, Morgan AG:EX
<Morgan.Genzale@gov.bc.ca>, Marshall, Lauren FIN:EX <Lauren.Marshall@gov.bc.ca>,
Forster, Arielle M ENV:EX <Arielle.Forster@gov.bc.ca>, Clark, Alicia IRR:EX
<Alicia.Clark@gov.bc.ca>, Mazerolle, Beulah TRAN:EX <Beulah.Mazerolle@gov.bc.ca>,
Courser, Abigail JERI:EX <Abigail.Courser@gov.bc.ca>, Swan, Wendy TACS:EX
<Wendy.Swan@gov.bc.ca>, Beswick, Jessica TACS:EX <Jessica.Beswick@gov.bc.ca>, Hull,
Kendra TACS:EX <Kendra.Hull@gov.bc.ca>, Laursen, Shawna PSSG:EX
<Shawna.Laursen@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: September 7, 2022 4:39:57 PM PDT

Attachments: image001.png, Cross Government ADM Committee AGENDA Sept 9 2022.docx

Good afternoon,

On Amy’s behalf, please find attached the agenda for this weeks ADM Committee on 2030 Olympics.

For Committee Members, this is also uploaded onto the ADMC 2030 MS Teams site. Link here: ] September 7th, 2022

Thank you!

Nika Mitchell

Program Administrator

Sport & Creative Sectors Division

Ministry of Tourism, Arts, Culture, and Sport

374 £, 1803 Douglas St
Victoria BC, V8T 4J1
E: nika.mitchell@gov.bc.ca T: (250) 419-8541
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AGENDA
ADM Committee
2030 Olympic and Paralympic Winter Games

Date and Time: Friday September 9, 1:00-2:00pm
MS Teams: Click here to join the meeting

Or call in (audio only) s.15; .17
Phone Conference ID: s.15; s.17

AGENDA — August 19

# TIME TOPIC LEAD
1 1:00-1:03 (3 min) Welcome and Land Acknowledgement Amy
2 1:03-1:10 (7 min) Agenda and Action Items Review Amy
3 1:10-1:20 (10 min) Briefings and Meetings Amy
4 1:20-1:30 (10 min) Update — Work underway Amy
COC to Join Meeting at 1:30pm
5 1:30-1:50 (20 min) $.13;5.16; 5.17; 5.21 coc
JERI
TACS
6 1:50-2:00 (10 min) Questions and Next steps Amy
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Cross-G { ADM C it 2030 Olvmpi

From: Mitchell, Nika TACS:EX 519
s.15
To: Foster, Doug FIN:EX <Doug.Foster@gov.bc.ca>, Young, Zachary IRR:EX

<Zachary.Young@gov.bc.ca>, Walsh, Taryn PSSG:EX <Taryn.Walsh@gov.bc.ca>, Vickery,
Elizabeth M TACS:EX <Elizabeth.Vickery@gov.bc.ca>, Grant, Nick TACS:EX
<Nick.Grant@gov.bc.ca>, Anderson, Lisa R PSSG:EX <Lisa.R.Anderson@gov.bc.ca>,
McCarthy, Tom IRR:EX <Tom.McCarthy@gov.bc.ca>, Andrew Baker <abaker@olympic.ca>,
Conibear, Mary HLTH:IN <mconibear@callastrategies.com>, Danks, Anthony ENV:EX
<Anthony.Danks@gov.bc.ca>, Rathbone, Chris JERI:EX <Chris.Rathbone@gov.bc.ca>,
Cocco, Angelo JERI:EX <Angelo.Cocco@gov.bc.ca>, Threlfall, Lia TACS:EX
<Lia.Threlfall@gov.bc.ca>, Campbell, Tracy AG:EX <Tracy.Campbell@gov.bc.ca>, Cousins,
Paula TRAN:EX <Paula.Cousins@gov.bc.ca>, Best, Alana MUNI:EX
<Alana.Best@gov.bc.ca>, Currie, David TACS:EX <David.Currie@gov.bc.ca>, Schneider,
Amy TACS:EX <Amy.Schneider@gov.bc.ca>, Todoruk, Kyle TACS:EX
<Kyle.Todoruk@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Stevenson, Kira LWRS:EX <Kira.Stevenson@gov.bc.ca>, Burnes, Jane | TACS:EX
<Jane.Burnes@gov.bc.ca>, Kurk, Harrison TACS:EX <Harrison.Kurk@gov.bc.ca>, Sirett,
Steve TRAN:EX <Steve.Sirett@gov.bc.ca>, Nulle, Grant FIN:EX <Grant.Nulle@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: September 8, 2022 8:43:00 AM PDT
Received: September 8, 2022 8:43:01 AM PDT
Priority: Normal (5)

Calendar ltem Type: REQUEST
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New invite for extending series.

Thank you for your willingness to join the ADM Committee re: a potential 2030 Olympic/Paralympic Games in BC. A
weekly series has been set up in your calendar for these meetings. More information, including an agenda for the first
meeting and Terms of Reference for the committee will be shared closer to the date of the our first meeting.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting<https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting_ MjQWNjISMmUtMzQ4MSO0ONDFmLWIzYTIHODkxNDY3ZThIMWEyY%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b
%22Tid%22%3a%226fdb5200-3d0d-4a8a-b036-d3685e359adc%22%2¢%220id%22%3a%2279708ba0-6105-4184-
b704-cffc75567eb7%22%7d>

Meeting 1D:s.15; .17

Passcode:s.15; s.17

Download Teams<https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/download-app> | Join on the
web<https://www.microsoft.com/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting>

Or call in (audio only)

s.15;8.17 Canada, Victoria

Phone Conference ID:s.15: 8.17

Find a local number<https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/1d2ee6b0-0212-4b1a-bc91-f2c7edecc3be?id=742632543> |
Reset PINS-15: s.17

Toll-free (audio only):s.15: s.17

Learn More<https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting> | Meeting
options<https://teams.microsoft.com/meetingOptions/?organizerld=79708ba0-6105-4184-b704-
cffc75567eb7&tenantld=6fdb5200-3d0d-4a8a-b036-

d3685e359adc&threadld=19_meeting_ MjQwWNjI5MmUtMzQ4MSO0ONDFmLWIzYTItODkxNDY3ZThIMWEy@thread.v2
&messageld=0&language=en-US>
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2030 Executive Table Agenda | Sept 13th

From: Tia Lore <tlore@olympic.ca>

To: Andrew Baker <abaker@olympic.ca>, Conibear, Mary HLTH:IN
<mconibear@callastrategies.com>, Brian Edey <bedey@paralympic.ca>, Kerry Mehaffey
<kerry.mehaffey@lilwat.ca>, Peter Baker <peter_baker@squamish.net>, Chief Administrative
Officer <cao@twnation.ca>, Karen Levitt <karen.levitt@vancouver.ca>, Virginia Cullen
<vcullen@whistler.ca>, David Shoemaker <dshoemaker@olympic.ca>, Karen O'Neill
<koneill@paralympic.ca>, Lacharite, Kim A TACS:EX <Kim.Lacharite@gov.bc.ca>, Foster,
Doug FIN:EX <Doug.Foster@gov.bc.ca>, Emmanuelle Sajous

<emmanuelle.sajous@pch.gc.ca>, $-22 , Benoit Gendron
<benoit.gendron@pch.gc.ca>

Sent: September 8, 2022 3:06:01 PM PDT

Attachments: image532825.png, 2030 Legal Framework.pdf, Collected Terms of Reference 2022 09 08.pdf

‘ [EXTERNAL] ‘

Hello everyone,

We have our first official Executive call with the whole group next week on Tuesday, Sept 130 from 10:00-12:00pm PT |
1:00-3:00pm ET. In preparation for our discussions, please see the agenda below:

1. Opening remarks and/or thoughts
2. Introductions

3. Finalize Terms of Reference
s.12;5.13; 8.16; 8.17; s.21

6. Future meetings
As well, please find attached the following documents:

s.12;5.13; 8.16; 8.17; s.21

Please let me know if you have any further questions. We look forward to the discussions!
Tia

Tia Lore

Project Coordinator | Coordonnatrice de projet

Canadian Olympic Committee | Comité olympique canadien
T +1 416-324-4298 | C +1 778-899-5673 | tlore@olympic.ca
olympic.ca | Facebook | Twitter

Best Best
PROUD TO BE  |Riiasall ¥ - Workplaces

Great
Ploce
To
Work

OQ@ FIER D'ETRE

The Canadian Olympic Committee's work of uniting people through sport occurs on the traditional treaty and unceded territories that are
part of Turtle Island. We acknowledge that our two head offices are located on the traditional territories of the Mississaugas of the
Credit, the Anishnabeg, the Chippewa, the Haudenosaunee, the Wendat peoples, and Kanien'keha:ka Nation.
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Les efforts du Comité olympique canadien visant a nous rassembler par le sport ont lieu sur les territoires visés par un traité ou non
cédés qui font partie de Ille de la Tortue. Nous reconnaissons que nos deux siéges sociaux sont situés sur les territoires traditionnels
des Mississaugas de Credit, des Anishinaabe, des Chippewa, des Haudenosaunee, des Wendat et de la nation Kanien'keha:ka.

This transmission, or any part of it, is solely for the named addressee. The copying and distributing of this
transmission or any information it contains, by anyone other than the addressee, is prohibited. If you have
received this transmission in error, please let me know by telephone (416-962-0262) or by reply email. If you
are not the named addressee, you must destroy the original transmission and its contents.

La présente transmission, en tout ou en partie, est destinée uniquement aux destinataires indiqués. La copie ou
la distribution de cette transmission ou de tout renseignement qu elle contient, par toute autre personne que les
destinataires indiqués est interdite. Si vous avez regu cette transmission par erreur, veuillez en aviser
["expéditeur immédiatement en répondant a ce courriel ou en téléphonant au (416-962-0262). Si vous n’en étes
pas le destinataire, vous devez détruire la transmission originale ainsi que son contenu. Merci.
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.12;5.13; 5.16; 8.17; s.21
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=.12;5.13; 5.16; 8.17; s.21
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Copyright
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Copyright
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=.12;5.13; 5.16; 8.17; s.21
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Page 12 of 49

Withheld pursuant to/removed as

Copyright



.....

*****

s.13;5.16; 8.17; .21

DRAFT - SUBJECT TO CHANGE September 1, 2022
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*****

s.13;5.16; 8.17; .21

DRAFT - SUBJECT TO CHANGE September 1, 2022
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s.13;5.16; 8.17; .21

DRAFT - SUBJECT TO CHANGE September 1, 2022
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s.13;5.16; 8.17; .21

DRAFT - SUBJECT TO CHANGE September 1, 2022
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Untitled.msg

From: Foster, Doug FIN:EX <Doug.Foster@gov.bc.ca>
To: Conibear, Mary HLTH:IN <mconibear@callastrategies.com>
Sent: September 8, 2022 7:19:29 PM PDT

s.12;5.13; 8.16; 8.17; s.21

Get Qutlook for 10S
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RE:

From: Foster, Doug FIN:EX
To: Conibear, Mary HLTH:IN <mconibear@callastrategies.com>
Sent: September 8, 2022 7:38:24 PM PDT

Thanks mary. d

From: Mary Conibear <mconibear@callastrategies.com>
Sent: September 8, 2022 7:33 PM

To: Foster, Doug FIN:EX <Doug.Foster@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: Re:

[EXTERNAL]

s.12;5.13; 8.16; 8.17; s.21

m

Mary Conibear
Principal, Calla Strategies
778-919-7441

On Sep 8, 2022, at 7:19 PM, Foster, Doug FIN:EX <Doug.Foster@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

s.12;5.13; 8.16; 8.17; s.21

Get Outlook for i0OS
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Fwd: Village contributions worksheet

From: Mary Conibear <mconibear@callastrategies.com>

To: Foster, Doug FIN:EX <Doug.Foster@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: September 13, 2022 4:29:40 PM PDT

Attachments: VillageContributions 080322.xIsx

[EXTERNAL] |
Mary Conibear

Principal, Calla Strategies

T78-919-7441
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s.12;5.13; 8.16; 8.17; s.21
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Update: Cross-Government ADM Committee on 2030 Olympics

From: Lacharite, Kim A TACS:EX <Kim.Lacharite@gov.bc.ca>, Beswick, Jessica TACS:EX
<Jessica.Beswick@gov.bc.ca>
To: Todoruk, Kyle TACS:EX <Kyle.Todoruk@gov.bc.ca>, Stevenson, Kira LWRS:EX

<Kira.Stevenson@gov.bc.ca>, Currie, David TACS:EX <David.Currie@gov.bc.ca>, Schneider,
Amy TACS:EX <Amy.Schneider@gov.bc.ca>, Foster, Doug FIN:EX
<Doug.Foster@gov.bc.ca>, Best, Alana MUNI:EX <Alana.Best@gov.bc.ca>, Sirett, Steve
TRAN:EX <Steve.Sirett@gov.bc.ca>, Campbell, Tracy AG:EX <Tracy.Campbell@gov.bc.ca>,
Cousins, Paula TRAN:EX <Paula.Cousins@gov.bc.ca>, Danks, Anthony ENV:EX
<Anthony.Danks@gov.bc.ca>, Threlfall, Lia TACS:EX <Lia.Threlfall@gov.bc.ca>, Nulle, Grant
FIN:EX <Grant.Nulle@gov.bc.ca>, Rathbone, Chris JERI:EX <Chris.Rathbone@gov.bc.ca>,
Cocco, Angelo JERI:EX <Angelo.Cocco@gov.bc.ca>, Kurk, Harrison TACS:EX
<Harrison.Kurk@gov.bc.ca>, Young, Zachary IRR:EX <Zachary.Young@gov.bc.ca>,
Conibear, Mary HLTH:IN <mconibear@callastrategies.com>, Walsh, Taryn PSSG:EX
<Taryn.Walsh@gov.bc.ca>, Anderson, Lisa R PSSG:EX <Lisa.R.Anderson@gov.bc.ca>,
McCarthy, Tom IRR:EX <Tom.McCarthy@gov.bc.ca>, Andrew Baker <abaker@olympic.ca>

Cc: Burnes, Jane | TACS:EX <Jane.Burnes@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: September 14, 2022 4:32:38 PM PDT
Attachments: 5.13;5.16; 8.17; 5.21

Colleagues — thank you for your continued interest and participation in the 2030 Games file.
Due to scheduling challenges, we will be cancelling the September 16 and 23 weekly meetings and will be re-scheduling

the September 30 occurrence because it conflicts with the Day of Truth and Reconciliation. s.13; s.16; 5.17; 5.21
$.13; 8.16; 8.17; s.21

Thank you,

Kim Lacharite
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QY GAMES ENGAGEMENT
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~
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s.12;5.13; 8.16; 8.17; s.21

Page lof 4 2030 Prov of BC Services by Ministry — for discussion August 17, 2022
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Updated sheet

From: Mary Conibear <mconibear@callastrategies.com>

To: Foster, Doug FIN:EX <Doug.Foster@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: September 15, 2022 2:20:33 PM PDT

Attachments: $.12;5.13;5.16; 5.17; .21

[EXTERNAL] |
Mary Conibear

Principal, Calla Strategies

T78-919-7441
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Version Change Location Change Description

Budget Change | Escalation Change @ Rev. Date Notes

5.12;8.13;5.16; 8.17; s.21
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5.12;8.13; 5.16; 8.17; .21

00000002 _Capital Budget Options 081122 DOUG.xlsx Page 1of1
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